Furthermore, County shall not pay or be 
obligated to pay more than the amounts listed below for each component of 
service required under this Agreement.

In any event, the maximum amount County shall be obligated to pay for all 
services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED
EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($288,350).  

B.  Rates for Services 

1. FY 2025 – 2027 

a. For the term January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, the 

maximum amount County shall be obligated to pay for 
services rendered shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS ($288,350). 

b. County shall pay Contractor for up to a maximum of two (2) 
beds per month. 

c. The bed rates will be based on client needs and pre-approved 
by BHRS.  

d. Rates for rendered services are provided in the table below.  

LONG TERM CARE PATCH RATES